
THE AUBURN SCHOOL SILVER SPRING – PARENTS & FAMILIES DOCUMENT 2024 – 2025 

SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025 

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL: Monday August 26  
LAST DAY OF SCHOOL:  Monday June 9  

ARRIVAL:  830 Staff Begin Arrival (remain in cars) 
DISMISSAL:  300 Staff Begin Dismissal 

 

REMINDER: WE FOLLOW MCPS FOR ALL WEATHER-RELATED CLOSINGS, LATE ARRIVALS AND EARLY DISMISSALS. 

MAJOR SCHOOL BREAKS 
THANKSGIVING BREAK: WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 27 – FRIDAY NOVEMBER 29: (TUESDAY NOV 26 HALF DAY) 
WINTER BREAK: MONDAY DECEMBER 23 – WEDNESDAY JANUARY 1: (FRI DEC 20 HALF DAY) 
SPRING BREAK: MONDAY APRIL 14 – MONDAY APRIL 21 (FRIDAY APRIL 11 HALF DAY) 

 

SCHOOL HALF DAYS (NO STUDENT PIZZA ON HALF DAYS):  DISMISSAL IS 1 PM  

CALENDAR YEAR 2024 

• August 29 Thursday (LABOR DAY HOLIDAY) 

• September 13 Friday  

• September 27 Friday   

• October 18 Friday (CAMPING) 

• October 25 Friday 

• November 8 Friday  

• November 15 Friday  

• November 26 Tuesday (THANKSGIVING) 

• December 6 Friday  

• December 20 Friday (WINTER BREAK CLASS PARTY) 

CALENDAR YEAR 2025 

• January 17 Friday (MLK HOLIDAY) 

• January 31 Friday  

• February 14 Friday (PRESIDENTS DAY HOLIDAY) 

• February 28 Friday 

• March 7 Friday  

• March 21 Friday  

• March 28 Friday  

• April 11 Friday (SPRING BREAK) 

• May 16 Friday  

• May 23 Friday (MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY) 

• June 6 Friday (GRADUATION) DISMISSAL 12 NOON 
o (8th grade stays w families for graduation) 

• June 9 Monday (LAST DAY/FIELD DAY/CLASS PARTIES) 

 

SCHOOL YEAR 24-25 Marking Period (TRIMESTERS) 

 Start Trimester  Progress Period End of Trimester  Parent Teacher Conferences* 

TRIMESTER 1  Mon August 26 Tues October 8 Thurs November 21 Thursday October 10 Zoom 

TRIMESTER 2  Fri November 22 Fri January 17 Wed March 5 Friday January 24 Zoom 

TRIMESTER 3  Thurs March 6 Thurs April 24 Mon June 9 Friday May 2 Zoom 

GRADUATION FRIDAY JUNE 6 (HALF DAY) - LAST DAY/FIELD DAY MONDAY JUNE 9 (HALF DAY) 

CAMP ARISTOTLE SUMMER 2025 
W1:  July 7 - 11  
W2:  July 14 - 18 
W3:  July 21 - 25 
W4:  July 28 – Aug 1 

• FALL CAMPING: OCT 17 – 18 2024 (Thursday - Friday)  
 
More important dates to be announced soon!  

 
 

HOLIDAYS:  SCHOOL CLOSED TEACHER WORKDAYS (3): 

August 30            Friday             Labor Day  
September 2       Monday         Labor Day  
October 11          Friday             Yom Kippur 
January 20          Monday          MLK Day  
February 17        Monday          President’s Day 
May 26                Monday          Memorial Day 

TWD October 10     Thurs PTC (Fri off Yom Kippur) 
TWD January 24      Friday PTC (Mon Off MLK) 
TWD May 2              Friday PTC  
  


